
2024 NFCA Board of Directors 

Mathew Stephenson, President 
Rolling Plains Construction, Apache Junction, AZ 
T: 303-887-1313,  mathew.stephenson@rollingplains.com 
 
Steve Winston, 1st Vice President 
American Coatings, Inc., Ashland, VA 
T: 804-798-2877, accfireproofing@aol.com  
 
Nikita Gordon, 2nd Vice President 
Gunnlaugson Spray-On (2010) LTD, Winnipeg, MB 
T: 204-895-1207, nikita@gunnlaugson.com 

Adam Carter, Treasurer 
Superior Industrial Insulation Co.,  Cleveland, OH 
T: 216-252-9590, acarter@superior-insulation.com 
 
Bob Pool, Secretary 
Alfred Miller Contracting, Lake Charles, LA 
T: 337-477-4681, bpool@alfredmiller.com 

Officers 

Directors 

Donald Armand 
Donalco Western, Inc.  
T:    darmand@donalcowestern.com 
 
Joe Colavita 
Martin Bros., Gardena, CA 
joec@martinbros.net 
 
George Fine 
True Fireproofing,  
gfine@truefireproofing.com 
 
Daniella Lopez  
Nevell Group, Inc , Concord, CA 
T: 925-849-3600, dlopez@nevellgroup.com 
 

Neal Rivers  
Easley & Rivers, Inc., Monroeville, PA 
T:  412-573-0335, neal.rivers@easleyandrivers.com 
 
Paul Steele 
Raymond-Southern California, Orange, CA  
T: 714-771-7670, x226, pauls@raymondgroup.com  
 
Matthew Strieter 
Southern Insulation Inc., Hyattsville, MD 
T: 301-985-3050, mattstrieter@southerninsulation.com 
 
Carl Fernald, President 
Rolling Plains Construction, Apache Junction, AZ 
T: 480-440-5372, carl.fernald@rollingplains.com   

John Taglienti 
East Coast Fireproofing Co., Inc., Wrentham, MA  
T: 508-668-3422, jvtaglienti@eastcoastfp.com  
 
Howard Towler 
Acme Fireproofing, Jenks, OK  
T: 918-298-4080, htowler@acmefireproofing.com  

 Bubba Winston 
American Coatings, Inc., Ashland, VA  
T: 804-798-2877, habpilot44.winston@yahoo.co 

National Fireproofing Contractors Association, 800 Roosevelt Rd., Bldg. 312, Glen Ellyn, IL  60137  

TE: 708-236-3411 – info@NFCA-online.org - www.NFCA-online.org  

Directors Emeritus 


